
2015 Schedule – Camrose District Parishes 
 
******************************************************* 

JANUARY 
 

Sunday before Theophany 
Jan. 04 (Sun) 9:00 am Camrose 
  12:00 pm Calmar (Farm) Blessing of Water 
 

Vigil of Theophany 
Jan. 05 (Mon)  5:00 pm Camrose Blessing of Water 
 

Theophany/ Vigil of Nativity (Old Cal.) 
Jan. 06 (Tue) 10:00 am Calmar  Blessing of Water 
  5:00 pm Thorsby 
 

Nativity (Old Cal.) 
Jan. 07 (Wed) 10:00 am Holden (Farm) 
 

Sunday after Theophany 
Jan. 11 (Sun) 9:00 am Camrose 
  12:00pm Holden  Blessing of Water 
   

Zacchaeus Sunday/ Vigil of Theophany (Old Cal.) 
Jan. 18 (Sun) 9:00 am Camrose 
  12:00 pm Thorsby  Blessing of Water 
 

Theophany (Old Cal.) 
Jan. 19 (Mon) 10:00 am Holden (Farm) Blessing of Water  
 
Publican and Pharisee 
Jan. 25 (Sun) 9:00 am Camrose  

12:00 pm Calmar 
 
******************************************************* 

FEBRUARY 
 

Prodigal Son / Encounter with the Righteous Simeon (New Cal.) 

Feb. 01 (Sun) 9:00 am Camrose Blessing of Candles 
12:00 pm Calmar (Farm) Blessing of Candles 

 
******************************************************* 

FEBRUARY (Cont.) 
 

Meat-fare Sunday (New Cal.) / Prodigal Son (Old Cal.) 

Feb. 08 (Sun) 9:00 am Camrose 
  12:00 pm Holden  Blessing of Candles 
 

Cheese-fare/Encounter - Meat-fare Sunday (Old Cal.)  
Family Day long weekend 

Feb. 14 (Sat) 5:00 pm Holden (Farm) Blessing of Candles 
Feb. 15 (Sun) 9:00 am Camrose  

12:00 pm Thorsby  Blessing of Candles 
 

1st Sunday of Great Lent (New Cal.) / Cheese-fare (Old Cal) 

Feb. 22 (Sun) 9:00 am Camrose 
  12:00 pm Calmar  Blessing of Candles 
 

******************************************************* 
MARCH 

 

2nd Sunday of Great Lent (New Cal.) / 1st Sunday of Great Lent (Old Cal.) 

Mar. 01 (Sun) 9:00 am Camrose    
 

Sunday of the Holy Cross (New Cal.) / 2nd Sunday of Great Lent (Old Cal.) 

Mar. 08  (Sun) 9:00 am Camrose 
  12:00 pm Calmar (Farm) 
 
4th Sunday of Great Lent (New Cal.) / Sunday of the Holy Cross (Old Cal.) 

Mar. 14 (Sat) 5:00 pm Thorsby 
Mar. 15 (Sun) 9:00 am Camrose 
  12:00 pm Holden (Farm) 
 

5th Sunday of Great Lent (New Cal.) / 4th Sunday of Great Lent (Old Cal.) 

Mar. 22 (Sun) 9:00 am Camrose 
  12:00 pm Round Hill 
 

Feast of the Annunciation 
Mar. 25 (Wed) 7:00 pm Camrose 



 
 
 

******************************************************* 
MARCH (Cont.) 

 

Palm Sunday (New Cal.) / 5th Sunday of Great Lent (Old Cal.) 

Mar. 28 (Sat) 5:00 pm Holden  Blessing of Willows 
Mar. 29  (Sun) 9:00 am Camrose Blessing of Willows 
  12:00 pm Calmar  Blessing of Willows 
******************************************************* 

APRIL 
 

Holy Thursday 

Apr. 02 (Thu) 7:00 pm Camrose 12 Passion Gospels 
 

Good Friday 

Apr. 03 (Fri) 10:00 am Holden  Shroud Service 
12:00 pm Camrose Shroud Service 
3:00 pm Leduc  Shroud Service 

 

Easter Sunday (New Cal.) / Palm Sunday (Old Cal.) 

Apr. 04 (Sat)  5:00 pm Holden (Farm) Blessing of Willows 
7:00 pm Round Hill Easter Service 

Apr. 05 (Sun) 6:00 am Camrose  Easter Service 
9:30 am Leduc   Easter Service 
12:00 pm Thorsby  Blessing of Willows 

 

Good Friday (Old Cal.) 

Apr. 10 (Fri) 10:00 am Holden (Farm) Shroud Service 
3:00 pm Thorsby  Shroud Service 

 

Thomas Sunday (New Cal.) / Easter Sunday (Old Cal.) 

Apr. 11 (Sat)  5:00 pm Camrose 
Apr. 12 (Sun) 6:00 am Thorsby  Easter Service 

11:00 am Holden (Farm) Easter Service 
 

Myrrh-bearing Women (New Cal.) / Thomas Sunday (Old Cal.) 

Apr. 18 (Sat) 5:00 pm Calmar (Farm) 
Apr. 19 (Sun) 9:00 am Camrose 
  12:00 pm Holden 
 

Sunday of the Paralytic (New. Cal.) / Myrrh-bearing Women (Old Cal.) 

Apr. 25 (Sat) 5:00 pm Calmar 
Apr. 26 (Sun) 8:30 am Camrose  

11:00 am Hay Lakes  Grave Blessing 

 
******************************************************* 

MAY 
 

Samaritan Woman (New Cal.) / Sunday of the Paralytic (Old  Cal.) 

May 02 (Sat)  5:00 pm Round Hill 
May 03 (Sun) 8:30 am Camrose  

11:00 am Calmar (Farm) Grave Blessing 
 

Man Born Blind (New Cal.) / Samaritan Woman (Old Cal.) 

May 09 (Sat) 5:00 pm Thorsby 
May 10 (Sun) 8:30 am Camrose  

11:00 am Daysland  Grave Blessing 
 

Ascension of Our Lord 
May 14(Thu) 7:00 pm Camrose 
 

Sunday of the Holy Fathers (New Cal.) / Man Born Blind (Old Cal.) 
Victoria Day Long Weekend 

May 17 (Sun) 8:30 am Camrose 
11:00 am Holden (Farm) Grave Blessing 

 

Pentecost (New Cal.) / Sunday of the Holy Fathers (Old Cal.) 

May 23 (Sat)  5:00 pm Calmar 
May 24 (Sun) 8:30 am Camrose 
  11:00 am Holden        Praznyk & Grave Blessing  
 

All Saints (New Cal.) / Pentecost (Old Cal.) 

May 31 (Sun) 8:30 am Camrose 
11:00 am Leduc          Praznyk & Grave Blessing  

 

******************************************************* 
JUNE 

 

2nd Sunday after Pentecost (New Cal.) / All Saints (Old Cal.) 
Jun. 06 (Sat) 5:00 pm Holden (Farm) 
Jun. 07 (Sun) 8:30 am Camrose 

11:00 am Calmar         Praznyk & Grave Blessing 
 

3rd Sunday after Pent. (New Cal.) / 2nd Sunday after Pent. (Old Cal.) 

Jun. 13 (Sat) 5:00 pm Holden 
Jun. 14 (Sun) 8:30 am Camrose 

11:00 am Round Hill Grave Blessing 
 
 



 
******************************************************* 

JUNE (Cont.) 
 

Sunday of the Ukrainian Saints (New Cal.) / 3rd Sunday after Pent. (Old Cal.) 

Jun. 20 (Sat) 5:00 pm Daysland 
Jun. 21 (Sun) 8:30 am Camrose 

11:00 am Thorsby  Grave Blessing 
 

Sts. Peter & Paul. (New Cal.) / Sunday of the Ukrainian Saints (Old Cal.) 

Jun. 27 (Sat) 5:00 pm Calmar (Farm) 
Jun. 28 (Sun) 10:00 am Mundare  
  5:00 pm Camrose 
 

******************************************************* 
JULY 

 

6th Sunday after Pent. (New Cal.) / Nativity of St. John the Baptist (Old Cal.) 

Jul. 05 (Sun) 9:00 am Camrose 
  12:00 pm Thorsby  Praznyk 
 

7th Sunday after Pent. (New Cal.) / 6th Sunday after Pent. (Old Cal.) 

Jul. 11 (Sat) 5:00 pm Round Hill 
Jul. 12 (Sun) 9:00 am Camrose 

10:30 am Camp St. Basil Basilian Fathers Off.

 12:00 pm Holden (Farm) 
 

8th Sunday after Pent. (New Cal.) / 7th Sunday after Pent. (Old Cal.) 

Jul. 19 (Sun) 9:00 am Camrose 
10:30 am Camp St. Basil Basilian Fathers Off.

 12:00 pm Holden 
 

9th Sunday after Pent. (New Cal.) / 8th Sunday after Pent. (Old Cal.) 

Jul. 25 (Sat) 5:00 pm Daysland 
Jul. 26 (Sun) 9:00 am Camrose 
  12:00 pm Calmar (Farm) 
 

******************************************************* 
AUGUST 

 

10th Sunday after Pentecost / Transfiguration (New Cal.) 
August Long Weekend 

Aug. 02 (Sun) 9:00 am Camrose 
  12:00 pm Round Hill      Praznyk- Blessing of Fruit 
 

 
******************************************************* 

AUGUST (Cont.) 
 

Transfiguration 
Aug. 09  (Sun) 9:00 am Camrose Blessing of Fruit 
  12:00 pm Leduc  Blessing of Fruit 
 

Dormition / 11th Sunday after Pent. (Old Cal.) 

Aug. 15 (Sat) 5:00 pm Calmar (Farm) Blessing of Flowers 
Aug. 16 (Sun) 9:00 am Camrose Blessing of Flowers 

12:00 pm Daysland   Praznyk- Blessing of Flowers 
 

13th Sunday after Pent. (New Cal.) / Transfiguration (Old Cal.) 

Aug. 22 (Sat) 5:00 pm Holden 
Aug. 23 (Sun) 9:00 am Camrose 
  12:00 pm Calmar 
 

14th Sunday after Pent. (New Cal.) / Dormition (Old Cal.) 

Aug. 29 (Sat) 5:00 pm Thorsby  Blessing of Flowers 
Aug. 30 (Sun) 9:00 am Camrose 
  12:00 pm Holden (Farm) Blessing of Flowers 
 

******************************************************* 
SEPTEMBER 

 

15th Sunday after Pent. (New Cal.) / 14th Sunday after Pent. (Old Cal.) 
Labour Day Long Weekend 

Sep. 05 (Sat) 5:00 pm Round Hill 
Sep. 06 (Sun) 9:00 am Camrose 
  12:00 pm Calmar (Farm) 
 

Exaltation of the Holy Cross (New Cal.) / 15th Sunday after Pent. (Old Cal.) 

Sep. 12 (Sat) 5:00 pm Daysland 
Sep. 13 (Sun) 9:00 am Camrose 
  12:00 pm Hay Lakes Praznyk 
 

17th Sunday after Pent. (New Cal.) / 16th Sunday after Pent. (Old Cal.)  

Sep. 20 (Sun) 9:00 am Camrose 
  12:00 pm Holden 
 

18th Sunday after Pent. (New Cal.) /  Exaltation of the Holy Cross (Old Cal.) 

Sep. 26 (Sat)  5:00 pm Holden (Farm) 
Sep. 27 (Sun) 9:00 am Camrose 
  12:00 pm Thorsby  



 
******************************************************* 

OCTOBER 
 

Protection of the B.V.M. (New Cal.) / 18th Sunday after Pent. (Old Cal.) 

Oct. 03 (Sat)  5:00 pm Round Hill 
Oct. 04 (Sun) 9:00 am Leduc  

11:30 am Camrose  Praznyk 
 

20th Sunday after Pent. (New Cal.) / Protection of the B.V.M. (Old Cal.) 
Thanksgiving Long Weekend 

Oct. 10 (Sat) 5:00 pm Holden 
Oct. 11 (Sun) 10:30 am Camp St. Basil 
  5:00 pm Camrose    
 

21st Sunday after Pent. (New Cal.) / 20th Sunday after Pent. (Old Cal.) 

Oct. 17 (Sat) 5:00 pm Calmar (Farm) 
Oct. 18 (Sun) 9:00 am Camrose 
  12:00 pm Daysland 
 

22nd Sunday after Pent. (New Cal.) / 21st Sunday after Pent. (Old Cal.)  
Oct. 24 (Sat) 5:00 pm Holden (Farm) 
Oct. 25 (Sun) 9:00 am Camrose 
  12:00 pm Calmar  
 
23rd Sunday after Pent. (New Cal.) / 22nd Sunday after Pent. (Old Cal.) 

Oct. 31 (Sat)  5:00 pm Thorsby 
 

******************************************************* 
NOVEMBER 

 

23rd Sunday after Pent. (New Cal.) / 22nd Sunday after Pent. (Old Cal.) 

Nov. 01 (Sun)  9:00 am Camrose 
  12:00 pm Round Hill 
 

Archangel Michael (New Cal.) / 23rd Sunday after Pent. (Old Cal.) 

Nov. 08 (Sun)  9:00 am Camrose 
  12:00 pm Holden 
 

25th Sunday after Pent. (New Cal.) / 24th Sunday after Pent. (Old Cal.) 

Nov. 14 (Sat) 5:00 pm Calmar 
Nov. 15 (Sun) 9:00 am Camrose 
  12:00 pm Holden Farm 
 

 
******************************************************* 

NOVEMBER (Cont.) 
 

Presentation of the BVM (New Cal.) / 25th Sunday after Pent. (Old Cal.) 

Nov. 22 (Sun) 9:00 am Camrose 
  12:00 pm Calmar (Farm) 
 

27th Sunday after Pent. (New Cal.) / 26th Sunday after Pent. (Old Cal.) 

Nov. 29 (Sun) 9:00 am Camrose 
  12:00 pm Thorsby  
 

******************************************************* 
DECEMBER 

 

St. Nicholas (New Cal.) / Entrance of the B.V.M.  (Old Cal.) 

Dec. 06 (Sun) 9:00 am Camrose  
  12:00 pm Holden (Farm) Praznyk 
 

Immaculate Concep. (New Cal.) / 28th Sunday after Pent. (Old Cal.) 

Dec. 13 (Sun) 9:00 am Camrose 
  12:00 pm Calmar Farm Praznyk 
 

Holy Fathers (New Cal.) / 29th Sunday after Pent. (Old Cal.) 
Dec. 20 (Sun) 9:00 am Camrose 
  12:00 pm Thorsby  
 


